

â
ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 606 OF 2012

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMSHUDDIN MIYALAL MUSHRIF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 31/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Jain,Adv.
Mr. T.S. Sidhu,Adv.
Mr. Ganesh Kamath,Adv.
For M/s. M.V. Kini & Associates

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with T.C. No.31/2011 and list all the matters on
07.08.2013.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| COURT MASTER