



CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
M/s. M.V. Kini & Associates\*\*

M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
for M/s. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anshuman, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

TP (C) No. 606 of 2012

Ms. Indu Malhotra, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, seeks permission to withdraw the transfer petition to urge all the contentions before the Bombay High Court.

...2/-

: 2 :

Permission granted. The transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

The issue of vires of Section 7 and 8(a) of the National Highways Act would be decided by the High Court.

SLP (C) No. 28341 of 2010

Ms. Indu Malhotra, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, submitted that this petition has become infructuous in view of the amendment to the National Highways Fee (Determination of Rates and Collection) Rules, 2008 on January 12, 2011.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed as having become infructuous.

TC (C) Nos. 31, 32 and 33 of 2011

Put up on September 18, 2013.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

| Court Master

| | Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)

\*\*Note - Appearance not given