

LISTING ON 14.08.2013

COURT NO. 8

ITEM NO. 10

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 28341 of 2010  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA ...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

TRUCK OWNERS ASSOCIATION & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned along with connected matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.08.2010 with an office report dated 20.8.2010 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :

'Delay condoned. Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.'

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to all the six respondents on 10.01.2011 through Regd A.D. Post. Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate has put appearance on the behalf of respondent nos. 3 to 6 and has filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 3. Copy of the same has already being included in the Paper Books. A.D. Card duly signed has been received in respect of respondent nos. 1 and 2 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 7<sup>th</sup> Day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : M/s. M.V. Kini Associates, Adv.  
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR